

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. NO.234 of 2019

in

Contempt Petition (C)No.755/2017 in C.A. No(s). 4147/2004

G. MOHAN REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12165/2019-APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL)

Date : 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Adinarayana Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, has submitted that in compliance of the direction of this Court dated 18th February, 2016 and subsequent order in the contempt petition dated 15th November, 2017, the State of Telangana has not passed any consequential order.

In view of the submission made at the Bar, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

However, personal appearance of the respondents is dispensed with for the present.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER