

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. No. 234/2019 in Cont.Pet.(Civil)No. 755/2017 in C.A. 4147/2004

G. MOHAN REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. JOSHI & ORS.
(APPLN. FOR REVIVAL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law & Assoc.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Telangana submitted that in compliance of the orders of the Supreme Court dated 18.02.2016 and 15.11.2017, a comprehensive seniority list has been prepared and also finalized the panels in the respective category i.e. DEE's, EE's, SE's and CE's, year-wise.

Learned counsel appearing for the State further submitted that subsequently W.P.No. 35119/2019 has been filed and there is an interim order granted by the High Court on 12.12.2018. Therefore,

there is an impediment for the State to immediately implement the order(s).

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties shall file the details of the said writ petition and also their submissions.

List the matter on 23rd April, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER