

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30288-30296/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in WP No. 37131/2017 22-11-2019 in WP No. 36489/2017 22-11-2019 in WP No. 41996/2017 22-11-2019 in WP No. 5776/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 6094/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 6474/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 9959/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 14748/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 16994/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

D VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G RAMACHANDRA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.191544/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and
IA No.191546/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 13-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Surender Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E. Seshagiri, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter(s) after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file the revised synopsis well in advance.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER