

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 448-449/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in WP No. 6094/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 14748/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

B.K. NAGESWARA RAO & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMZAD HUSSAIN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.2932/2020-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.2933/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 17-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Surender Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the first respondent-Md. Amzad Hussian who is on caveat. We have heard Mr. M. Surender Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the said respondent.

Notice shall issue to the remaining respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C)NO(s).30288-30296 of 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER