

ITEM NO.34 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30288-30296/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in WP No. 37131/2017 22-11-2019 in WP No. 36489/2017 22-11-2019 in WP No. 41996/2017 22-11-2019 in WP No. 5776/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 6094/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 6474/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 9959/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 14748/2018 22-11-2019 in WP No. 16994/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

D VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G RAMACHANDRA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191544/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) and IA No.191546/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 448-449/2020 (XII-A)

MA 234/2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 755/2017 In C.A. No. 4147/2004 (XII-A)

IA No. 12165/2019 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL

Date : 20-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Vijayshree Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 08.11.2021.

In the meantime, it will be open for the respondent-State to
file Counter Affidavit.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER